

For Development, Launch, and Support of an Accelerated Online Program (AOP)
In Collaboration With
UNM Online
and
College/School

Name of Accelerated Online Program: Click or tap here to enter text.

AOP Launch: Semester and Year

PURPOSE

The Consent Form serves as the college's/school's agreement to offer courses leading to an Accelerated Online Program, per the terms of the Memorandum of Understanding. The college/school agrees to offer courses according to the details herein. Changes to this agreement must include notice to UNM Online by email to aop@unm.edu.

FUNDING

Funds to start up or otherwise support an AOP are available as a loan and repaid with AOP revenue. Repayment is managed by the Assistant Vice President of Academic Resource Management within Academic Affairs.

The college/school may request stipends at \$500 per course. They are separate from support loans as they are grants awarded upon each successful course design and review and are paid to the instructor building the online course (IBOC). Stipend funding for this AOP is detailed on page 3.

☐ The college/school declines a support loan.	
\Box The college/school elects to receive a support loan of:	\$0
A support loan is to be transferred to the index: 0	00000
Notes/comments about funding: N/A	

12/4/2024 Page **1** of **4**



For Development, Launch, and Support of an Accelerated Online Program (AOP)
In Collaboration With
UNM Online
and
College/School

Name of Accelerated Online Program: Click or tap here to enter text.

AOP Launch: Semester and Year

CHANGES TO THE CONSENT FORM

- Both parties, the college/school and UNM Online, shall approve amendments to the Consent Form's list of courses.
- The college/school agrees to notify UNM Online of Consent Form changes one semester prior to implementation.
- The college/school agrees to ensure that changes to the Consent From comply with the terms of the AOP MOU.
- The college/school agrees to notify UNM Online of other updates. They may be updates to the program's web content, digital marketing adjustments, changes to academic advising action required at pre- and post-admission or other topics.
- Communications shall be by email to aop@unm.edu.

12/4/2024 Page **2** of **4**



For Development, Launch, and Support of an Accelerated Online Program (AOP)
In Collaboration With
UNM Online
and
College/School

Name of Accelerated Online Program: Click or tap here to enter text.

AOP Launch: Semester and Year

The college/school will offer the following eight (8) courses.

Stipends are paid to the index								
Subject	Course#	Title	¹ Dev	² IBOC	³ Launch	⁴Course	⁵Offer	Stipend
					Semester	Length	Cycle	
			(

¹Dev: Course development. Does course need to be developed to AOP quality standards? Yes/No/In Progress.

12/4/2024 Page **3** of **4**

²**IBOC:** Instructor building online course.

³Launch Sem: Semester, year, and part of term the course launches.

⁴Course Length: Indicate course cycle's length in weeks.

⁵Offer Cycle: Semester(s) and part(s) of term course is reliably offered. AOP courses typically run on 8-week cycles with 2 starts each in Fall and Spring semester and 1 start in the Summer term. There may be fewer starts depending on AOP course lengths.



For Development, Launch, and Support of an Accelerated Online Program (AOP)
In Collaboration With
UNM Online
and
College/School

Name of AOP Degree Program: Click or tap here to enter text.

AOP Launch: Semester and Year

Entered into by the following signatories.	
Chair or Associate Dean, College of Arts & Sciences	Date
Dean, College of Arts & Sciences	Date
Stephanie Spong, Associate Director, Center for Teaching and Learning	g Date
UNM Online	Date
Elisha Allen, Director of Online Strategies and Academic Technology	
Academic Affairs	Date
	Date
Pamela Cheek, Associate Provost for Student Success	
Academic Affairs	Date
Nicole Dopson, Assistant Vice President for Academic Resource manage	gement

12/6/2024 Page 4 of 4